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cory TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE QCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D.C.

>t

Januery 25, 1918,

Dear r. Perkins:

A response o yours of Jammary 18 has been delayed by the
January Board meeting.

I have written to lMr. Shelse, Chief of the Division of Pub-
lieations in the Geologleal Survey, as per the emelosed eopy of
lotter, and I believe you will get the data desired either from
the Geological Survey or from the Agrisultwral Depertment.

In the meantime, it mipght be worth while to address eom~
muisstions to the Comissioners of Agriculture of Seeretaries
of State in the States mentioned.

I satisfastory results do not come to !mnd in dus course,
rlease let me Imow.

Very iruly yours,

Executive Seerstary
¥re Fo Te Parki.ns,
332 S. Hichigan fwye.,
Chicago, ILLe

K:C

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

COPY
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B R EDERICK WAINWRIGHT PERKINS

o sl : i el e

ﬂzrnmw.._‘_,.”..._.. | Merch 11th, 1918,

Hy dear Mr, Kemper;-

I have your favor of the 6th,and am
sending to Chicago for such papers as I think
I shall need in order to make the report to the
convention,

Inasmnuch as I have not heard from the
Board since my last report to them, I am rather
in a quandary and at a loss to know how to make
a report on the latest activities, covering the
proposed changes in the amended By-Laws of the
Institute, It would seem that,if this were to
maede part of the report, it should have been
brought to the attention of the members of my
committee: that it is now too late to do so and
place it before Institute Members sufficiently
in edvance of the convention,and that no mention
had,therefore,best be made,

Unless I hear from you,promptly,to the
contrary I shall confine my report to the final
completion and publication of the Constitution
and By-Laws authorized at the last convention
and to the publication of the Standard Documenta
for the use of Chapters,

“""""Shortly before leaving Chicago I received,
thanks to your kindness,a letter from the Bureau
,Of Soils - Dept,of Agrlculture-— enclosing a list
f( of maps availeble for Georgia and this state, I
replied on Feb.19th,(to the chief clerk,I believe)
giving a list of maps wanted and, as the list was
greater than is furnished free to any one person,
enclosing my check for the total amount fixed by
the listed prices,
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I asked to have them sent to me here and,as
nothing has yet come and I have immediate need
of them,I am again going to trouble you with the
request that you call the bureau and see if they
can not be sent on lmmediately, I shall greatly
appreciate anything you can do to expedfte the
delivery,

“””“‘Tﬁﬁ??ﬂis much telk here of the new terminals
which the Government has in contemplation for
Charleston and I am beginning to wonder if such a
development may not provide a use for our recent
contract form, with my name inserted of course,

Seriously, I am most charmed with this place
and, if suchua project is carried out, very desirous
to know how to inepire a call for the place, If
you can give me any information regarding the status
of the project and the most favorable way to get
efter the commission, I shall be still further
obliged to you,

Very truly yours,

5

Ville Margherite,

Charleston, 3,.C,
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D.C. C@P Y

Harch 19th-1918

Dear jr. Perkins:e

A response to your letter of March llth has been delayed by my
absence in Philadelphis in connection with Convention arrangements.

The various proposed amendments tc the Institute By-laws were
presented by ¥r. Parker after e conference here with Mr. Runk end ¥r. Fenner.
I believe Mr, Parker had letiers from you on the subjest which were used ,
but no formal communication in the nature of a report from the Cammittee on
Chepters was submitted at the Board meeting.

The prposed changes were sent out in & notice to Institute mem-
bers on February 25th, copy of which is enclosed herewith,

Several additional smendments have come in under the procedure
provided in the By-laws and these will be distributed next week.

It would seem to me that your suggestion as to the nature of the
final report for the year will fully meet the situation, but you of course
are the best judge of this.

I will endeavoe to get some action from the Bureau of Soils on
the date desired.

In conneoction with the new terminals at Charleston, I suggeast that
you communicate with Mr. H, J. Burt, Engineering Department, Gantonment Di-
vision, 6th and B. Streets, 5. ¥. Washington, D. C, It is my understanding
that these terminals are being handled by the Cantonment Division,

Doubtless you have heard of Mr. Fenner's appointment on Mr. Eid-
litz' Industrial Housing Division in the Department of Labor. This is indeed
gratifying. If I can find out anything further concerning the Charleston
terminals within the next day or two I will advise you fully,

Very truly yours,

Mr. Frederick ¥, Perkins,

tVilla Margherits, Executive Secoretary
Charleston, 8. C.
COPY TO
FILES{ : PPRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

. b
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ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO
“CHIEF, BUREAU OF S0OIL8.”

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE,
SFJ BUREAU OF sSOILS,

WASHINGTON, D. C.

%‘ March twenty-six,
ws tsre. o

: ﬁ \ R . A T .
; R ] . w o :
’ . .
i
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H
i

Chief, Division of Publications. d

Mr. Joseph A. Arnold,

Dear Sir:
There is inclosed a letter from Mr.gE{~C. Kempgr of this city,

' Villa Margherita,

having reference to a request of !r. FW Perking
Charleston, South Carolina for ceg,t;;.n Soil Survev reports. Under date
of February 28th the letter togeih;ler with check for $3.0C was forwarded
to your office for transmitt’a:{to the Superintendent of Documents.

Very truly yours,

TR a e

Chief Clerk.

Inclosure.
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/ “zﬁ‘ March 25th-1918

Gentlemen:~

R e S

S%brtly before leaving Chicago I received thanks to your kind=
ness, & letter from the Bureay of Soils - Dept. of Agriculture--enclosing a
list of maps available for Georgia and this state. I replied on February 19th
(to the chief clerk, I believe) giving a list of maps wanted and, as the list
was greater than is furnished free to any one persoy; enclosing my check for
the total amount fixed by the listed prices.

1 asked to have fthem sent to me here/and, as nothing has yet come
and I have immediate need for them, I em again going to trouble you with the
request that you call the buresu and see if thfy cannot be sent on immediately.
I shall greatly appreciate fanythlng you can d¢ to expedite the delivery".

Altias
If you will give this matter atténtion and obifge Mr. Perkins when
he may expect these report;p your courtesy w/lll be greatly appreclated.

Ver 7/truly yours,

Y12 f / .0 A v
; / Executive Secrefary, |/ &30

, / , Voo e o ah
Department of Agrlculture, ‘g ,& 3 -9 -1 gt
Bureau of Soils fﬂ\,ﬁ:ﬂf“‘m \ - ;
Washington, D. C. TR
/,am,ré‘.f I :
K:VB

APR 3 1918
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CcOoPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C@PY
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. \

fe,

R

Ogtober 5, 1921.

w dear Hr. P@?kiﬂﬂ:"

ARSI

In sccordance with a letter received from Mr. Je Ae
Armstrong, Secretary of the I1linois Chepter, this will
advise you that you have been formally transferred from
the Illinois Chapter to the Boston Chapter as an Insti-
tute member in good standing therein. The Secretaries of
beth Chapters concerned have been notified to this effect.

Very truly yours,
Swrebaryu
Yyr. Frederick We Perkins,

64 E, Van Buren Street,
Chicago, Illinois.

K:VB

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER




November

, 0. ¥emper,
Tha Octagon,
Washzn tan 3..3

Eear Hr Kem@er'

Please nohe tha
Perkins, recently transferred
Chap ter, should Y6 entersa as &
Plesse gee that ﬁ 118 gets onto
and all nobtices from ne@ﬁsuaf
letter to Hr. Lov% gewf@t&ry,
information. '
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

W ’6‘ 1921‘

ﬁy&arﬁrgw

A letter from the Secrstary, ¥r. Parker, under dataut"
November 30, oalls attention to your shangs of location.

Aosording to our rescords you were formally transferred
from the Illinols Chapter to the Boston Chapter on October §;
and the various records here st the Ostagenm, insluding the me-
tslioc sddressograph record, wers shanged om Ootober i8, or
sooner. _

Jou should be receiving all Institute ccmumications, in-
cluding the Journal, at your Boston address, and if not I trust
you will let us know.

Very truly yours,
Exegutive Seoretary,

Mr. Prederiok W. Perkins,
$ Loulsburg Square,
Boston, Massachusetis.

K:VB
Copy to My, Parker.

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

COPY
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FILES

P
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQP Y

¥areh 12, 1827,

Dear ky. Hammond : |
For a asuxber of years . Frederick # wag an active
mozber of the Chicsgo Chapter, and was Chai of the Inatitute -

Commities which revised the By-laws and did some other good work
in 1916.

He later tramgferred to the Bostom Chapter, and for the past
your or two has been in Faris.

Ko is & Pellow of the Imstitute.

%e have deon sending to him statements for dues but he does
not respond.  lie is fodebted for (785,00, for the yewrs 1925, 1926,
and 1937.

Under the Board resolution ha ahould be dropped e of lareh
lst ~ from the Ingtitute and the Boston Chapiter, to which he ia
now assigned.

It seens s pity to take this sction, espesially as ir., Ferkins
is abrond. Could you give me & word? lias he any eld friemds in
the Chicago Chapter to whom I might write.

It 4s hard to belleve that be wishea to lose Mhis mevbership in
this way, but he has made no astnowledgment to cormunications sent
to him st the Paris address which wo have (care of Yorgmn, larjes &
fo., m;}

iincerely yours,

Bxecutive Secretery.

160 Yorth lailalls Street, Copy to lMr. Bergstrom;

Chioago, I11. ¥r, Ripley, Pres. Boston Chapter.
Mr.Perkine, ¢/o Morgan, Harjes & Co.

-G

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

i s,
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HUBERT G. RIPLEY, PRESIDENT GORDON ALLEN, SECRETARY
EDWARD H. HOYT, VICE-PRESIDENT FRANK A BOURNE, TREASURER

. OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
/ 45 BROMFIELD ST., BOSTON

\

March 18, 1927

Mr, E, C. Kemper, Executive Secretary
American Institute of Architects

The Octagon

Washington, D, C.

Dear Mr, Kemper:

I have copies of your letters of March 12 to Mr, Hemmo

and to Mr, Allen in regard to ¥Mr., Alexander Morton, who A
has been dropped for non-payment of Institute dues. The

Boston Chapter will, I believe, concur with you in the

action taken by the Board of Directors of the Institute.

With reference to Mr. Frederick W, Perkins, he was for two
or three years a regular attendant at our meetings, and
for the past year or so, has been abroad. I understand
he has paid all his Chapter dues, end perhaps he is under
some misconception regarding his Institute dues. We
should be exceedingly sorry to have Mr, Perkins sever his
connection with the Boston Chapter and with the Institute.
It seems proper, as he has been abroad for some time, to
give him a leave of absence without dues. I know the
Boston Chapter has a provision for this very thing, and
we should be glad to recommend that the Institute do the
same, if that would be of any help to you. In regard

to his address, we have no other than the one you mention
in Paris.

Kindly let me know if any action of the Boston Chapter
along the lines indicated would be advisable.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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Sincerely yours

Auteut

President
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PREBIDENT, PHILADEL PHIA FRANK C. BALDWIN, SECRETARY, WASHINGTON

N, IST. VICE-PRESIDENT, BOSTON EDWIN BERGSTROM, TREASURER, LOS ANGELES

HAMMOND, 2np. Vice-PRESIDENT, CHICAGO
EDWARD C. KEMPER, EXECUTIVE SECRETARY, WASHINGTON, D. C.

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, 1741 NEW YORK AVENUE

WASHINGTON, D. C. o ey

CONET LAN FISTIITE |

LA DHITIOTS

March 18, 1927.

& §
EE

o= S - T AR
X L LS /
Y

o e et

Mr. E. C. Kemper

Executive Secretary, A«le«A.
The Cctagon,

Washington, De. Co

Dear Kemper:-

In answer to yours regarding Frederick W. Perkins,
wish to advise that I have written to his
brother-in-law, George Grant Seaman, of
Taylorville, Illinols, for his address, and
as soon as 1t is received, will forward to you.

No action should be taken untll another try is made.

With best regards,

78
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COPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS /
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. C@PY

March 22, 1927.

Dear lir, Ripley:

Responding to yours of March 18th, with regard te Mr,
Frederick ¥, Perkins. we also wrote to ¥r. C, bHerrick Hammend,

of Chiengo, who, in turn, has writtem to Mr, Pertins' brother-

in-lew.

In view of i, Hammond's action, and your own letter, we
will eontimue to ecarry lr. Perkins as s member in good standing
in the hope that some action from some source can be obtained
before the liny Board meeting.

The Institute has no way of remitting the dues of members
sbrond except by special sction. In other words, there im no
By~lsw provision. .

If you hear anything from Mr. Perkins please let us know,

Sincerely yours,
Exscutive Secretary.

Ly, Hubert G, Ripley, President,
Bogton,Chapter, A, I. 4.,
45 Bromfield itireet, Boston, lass.

R-@

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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COPY TO
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Foreign Address - Morgan et Cie, 14 Place Vendome, Paris,

VILLA GRIGTINA
FIORENCE Maroh 31 - 1927

xr. E. U. qupdl‘. Exocuti“ smrﬂt‘r)’,
American Institute of Architects.

Dear Mr, Kemper:

. The ocopy of your letter to Mr, U. Herrick Hammond,
dated Mar, 12, 1927, has just been received by me here and
I am ameazed at the declarations made therein with reference
to unpmid dues.

Had any statements of indebtedness reached me, checks
in payment thereof would have been sent with reasonable
promptness considering my movements abroad.

I have & distinct recollection of a payment or payments
of dues sent to the A, I. A, since I have been in Europe., I
can state with ocertainty that notice of 1927 dues has never
reached me and it is safe to assume that no notices for 1925
and 1926 came, as an examination of check books which I have
with me, covering paymenta in United Steates since the late
Autumn of 1924 show the usuel payments to all clubs and societies
except the A,I.,A. and including the Boston Society of Architects -
its Chapter. '

Inasmuch as statements from bther clubs and societies,
some annual and others semi-annual, have reached me regularly,
it seems fair to assume that your executive office has failed to
send statements to me,

It would be altogether too improbable a coincidence to mave
three A, I. A. statements in three years the only ones lost in
the mails,

Also, if a reaspnably prompt return from the first was not
received is it not your custom to send a duplicate and after an
undue lapse of time to write the supposed delinquent direct instead
of making ‘such statements as are contained in yowr letter and
brolidossting them?

I oan only conclude that the fault lies in the executive

office and I deeply resent your action in writing as you did to
Messrs, Hammong, Bergstrom and Ripley,

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

COPY
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ‘
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. C©P Y

-2e 4

I enclose my check for $76.00 drawn to the order of
American Institute of Architects on the National Shewmut
Bank of Boston in full of indebtedness mentioned in your
said letter,

Yours truly,

(8) FPREDERICK W. MERKINS

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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HUBERT G. RIPLEY, PRESIDENT
EDWARD H. HOYT, VICE-PRESIDENT

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
45 BROMFIELD ST., BOSTON

Mr, E, C. Kemper

American Institute of Architects
The Octagon

Washington, D. C.

My dear Mr. EKemper:

farch 3lst.

hasten to express our regret,

HGR/M
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I received this morning a letter from Mr., Frederick W. i e
Perkins enclosing a copy of his letter to you under date of

- May I hasten to say that the officers of the

e Boston Chapter were under the impression that you had the
correct foreign address of Mr. Perkins, which he states in

his letter is c/o Morgan & Cie, 14 Place Vendome, Paris.

If we have been remiss in any way in not sending you the
information we had in regard to Mr. Perkin's address, I

The incident is unfortunate,

and I trust that lir. Perkins will be generous enough not to
harbor resentment against us on account of it.
written him as nicely as I could in regard to the matter,

Yours very truly

bty

GORDON ALLEN, SECRETARY
FRANK A BOURNE, TREASURER

April 14, 1927

tRFD,

i

I have
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITEC_:T S C@PY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C,

April) 25, 1927.

Dear iy, Hsrmond:

Wie have heard from Ur. F, K, Perkins, His tdroign address
is care of Morgan et Cie., 14 Place Vendome, Paris,

You will recall that I wrots to you in & more or less
personal way in the difficulty of establishing contact with L.
Perkins.

On account of his long absence his nsme was on the delinguent
1list. In a letter from him recently received, he sent sheck in
full. _ '

It appears that our previous statements and letters did mot
reach Mr. Perkina.

Sincersly yours,
Executive Secretary.

r. C, Herrick Hemmond,
160 Horth la Salle 3treet,
Chicago, Il1.

K-0

Copy to Mr, Perkinms.

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

April 25, 1927.

Dear ¥r. Perkins:

pE———

I was sorry to get your letter of March 3lst.

Yowr indebtedness to the Imstitute was of more than two years standing.
During this sntire peried monthly statoments were malled to you at Uftea
Parms, Nokomis, Illineiz, and more recently to your Paris address. Among
these was 3 formal lettsr trensmitting the resclution of the Beard with
regard to those on the delinguent list. e recelived no replies, and by
direction of the Bosrd your Imstitute and Chapter membership should have
bsen disecontinued for non-payment of dues, effective March 1, 1927.

Knowing of the many services whieh you rendered ths Institute, and
feeling that the Institute would be & great leser if the resolution wers
spplied, I took the liberty of writing several personsl notes in the Lope
of loceting you - in the meantime assuming respomsibility for disregarding
the resoclution of the Board.

Ky letter to lr. Hammond was more parsonal than otherwigze, in the hope
of finding someone in Chicago who might sct for jou until your returan., I
slso wrote tg Mr, Hipley, Presidemt of the Boston Chapter, with the sanme
intent., Both of these men understood fully that the troubie was in loocut-
ing you.

Receipt of your remittance of $75.00, in payment of Institute dues for
the years 1925, 1926, and 1927, in full, is acknowledged.

1 have written to Mr, Hammend and Yr, Ripley as per smclosed copies of
letters.

Sincersly yours,
Executive Secretary.

Mr. Prederick W. Perkins,

¢/o Morgsu et Cle.,
14 Place Vendowe, Paris, France.

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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Awgust 17, 1938,

Uy dear ilss Perkins:

This will acknowledge with much regret your lottor of July ilst,
advising the Institute of tho psssing of lir. Frederick Gaineright
Porkins, a distinguished and honored ilouber.

It would u» sppreciated if you, or some other member of the
family, would send & gtatement about tho life end professional work
of lr., Perking, in order thet it mey be pudblished in The Journal of
ihe Americen Instituts of ircbitosts.

Very sincerely yours,
Exegutive Sescretary.
Hiss BEdily Vainwright Porkine,

¢/o Hidland Bank,
B Shaftesbury Avenue, London, V.l.

LeG

' ,,
W V’j 2 [Archivist's note: Evidently no information
was received, since no obituary was

Woﬁ v i published in the AIA Journal.]

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER




VALLEE O.APPEL, FRANK H, BOARDMAN, A.R.SHEPHERD,
PRESIDENT TREASURER SUPERINTENDENT

N oayren
,I Pils 4 AL::H,AN TELEPHONE HAYMARKET 2110

TUTE OF ARCGHITECTS

FULTON 8& MORGAN STS.

CHI(;AGO

ILLINOIS

July 18, 1944

R 4 Mr. Edward C. Kemper, Executive ZSecretary,
N fgj “ American Institute of Architects,
VT 1741 New York Avenue, N.W,,
¢ a«g?% Washington, D. C.

My dear Sir:

Nne of my architect friends here in Chicago has suggested
that I addregs you relative to information concerning one of your
menbers.,

This member or former member is Frederick Wainwright Perkins
who was for a number of years a prominent architect in Chicago and
who is now deceased I believe.

I would like to find out, if possible, who his successors
in business might have been, or where I might address his widow or
heirs. TVery frankly, the purpose of my inquiry is to seaire from
his files his office copy of blue prints of a residence which I
have recently purchased.

I shall be very grateful to you for your courtesy in giving
me any information you may have or may be able to secure in this
matter,

A stamped self-addressed envelope is enclosed.

Yo ery truly,
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July 21, 1944

Dear Mr. Appsl:
Responding to your letter of July 18
We have tried to loecate the address of

Mrs. Frederick Iu.mizht Perkins, but with-
out success.

We suggest that you try the followings
Nr. Sorman J. 8chlossmen, Sscretary
Chicago Chapter, A.l.A.

333 North Michigan Avenues

Chicago, Illinois

Mr, C. Herrick Hammong, Past-Presideat A.I.A.
160 N. LsSalle Street, Room 424
Chisage 1, Illinois

8incerely yours,
Executive Secretary

ir. valles O. Appel, Presideat
Fualton Market Cold 8torage Compeny
1000 West Fulteon Street

Chicago 7, Illinois

SECRETARY TREASURER






